1 White Electronic Designs Corporation � (508) 366-5151 � www.whiteedc.com
EDI8F81027C
Aug. 2001 Rev. 3
ECO #14554
The EDI8F81027C is an 8Mb CMOS Static RAM based on two
512Kx8 Static RAMs mounted on a multi-layered epoxy laminate
(FR4) substrate.
A low power version with data retention (EDI8F81027LP)  is also

Aug. 2001 Rev. 3
ECO #14554
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE NO.  352: 32 PIN DIP
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
Note: To order an Industrial grade product substitute the letter C in the Suffix with the letter I,
eg. EDI8F81027C70B6C becomes EDI8F81027C70B6I.
Standard Power Low Power Speed Package
with Data Retention (ns) No.
EDI8F81027C55B6C EDI8F81027LP55B6C 55 352
EDI8F81027C70B6C EDI8F81027LP70B6C 70 352
EDI8F81027C85B6C EDI8F81027LP85B6C 85 352
EDI8F81027C100B6C  EDI8F81027LP100B6C 100 352
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES